South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:57:28 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3287 (Rat #0486, Act #0439 of 1986) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Wilkins
Similar (S 0838)
A Bill to amend Section 19-11-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, relating to the competency of a husband or wife of a
party to a legal proceeding to testify or give evidence, so as to require a husband or wife to disclose information given to them
by the other during their marriage where the proceeding concerns or is based on criminal sexual conduct involving a minor or

attempting to commit a lewd act upon a minor.

01/15/86
01/15/86
04/17/86
04/23/86
04/23/86
04/24/86
04/25/86
04/29/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/14/86
05/21/86
05/26/86
05/26/86
05/26/86
06/03/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-114

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-114

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2430

Objection by Rep. J. Bradley & Blackwell HJ-2541

Debate interrupted HJ-2541

Read second time HJ-2584

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2623

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2358
Read second time SJ-2676

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2676
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2699

Ratified R 486

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/26/86

Act No. 439

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



