

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*3287 (Rat #0486, Act #0439 of 1986) General Bill, By P. Evatt, D.M. Beasley and Wilkins

#### Similar (S 0838)

A Bill to amend Section 19-11-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, relating to the competency of a husband or wife of a party to a legal proceeding to testify or give evidence, so as to require a husband or wife to disclose information given to them by the other during their marriage where the proceeding concerns or is based on criminal sexual conduct involving a minor or attempting to commit a lewd act upon a minor.

01/15/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-114
01/15/86	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-114
04/17/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2430
04/23/86	House	Objection by Rep. J. Bradley & Blackwell HJ-2541
04/23/86	House	Debate interrupted HJ-2541
04/24/86	House	Read second time HJ-2584
04/25/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2623
04/29/86	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-2358
05/13/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2676
05/13/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2676
05/14/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2699
05/21/86		Ratified R 486
05/26/86		Signed By Governor
05/26/86		Effective date 05/26/86
05/26/86		Act No. 439
06/03/86		Copies available